Resolution to Appoint Juvenile Justice Crime Prevention Act (JJCPA) Program Evaluation and Growth Fund Ad Hoc Subcommittee

Patricia Soung and Kim Bowman, CMJJP Taskforce Co-Chairs

Juvenile Justice Coordinating Council

April 15, 2019

WHEREAS, the ad hoc CMJJP Taskforce was created in 2018 and appointed to update and revise the CMJJP and to make recommendations as to the spending of fiscal year 2019-2020 JJCPA funds; and

WHEREAS, the Taskforce adopted the recommendation that a new ad hoc subcommittee be appointed.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Juvenile Justice Coordinating Council appoint a Juvenile Justice Crime Prevention Act Program Evaluation and Growth Fund Ad Hoc Subcommittee with powers to:

- Assess the concerns and needs for further evaluation of funding for the School-Based Probation, Mental Health Court, CARE (Public Defender), and Abolish Chronic Truancy (District Attorney) JJCPA funded programs for alignment with the adopted CMJJP within 90 days and in coordination with the Probation Department;
- 2. Provide input on the evaluation methodology for base funded programs consistent with the adopted CMJJP, and whether the methodology for spending parameters is appropriately aligned with legislation;
- 3. Make recommendations as to the spending of the 2019-2020 JJCPA growth funds by no later than July 1, 2019;
- 4. Draft spending parameters for JJCPA growth funds for JJCC for consideration and adoption by no later than September 1, 2019; and,
- 5. Make recommendations as to the spending of the JJCPA growth funds received in September 2019 by no later than October 31, 2019.